Copyright 2020.  Triangle Brass Manufacturing Co., Inc. Reproduction whole or in part without the express written consent of Triangle Brass is prohibited.
FEATURES
• Mated to Von Duprin 98/99 Series exit devices.
• Manufactured from 1/8” type 316 marine grade stainless steel,
brass or bronze.
• Available with Astragal (1096) or without (1097)
• Offered with or without cylinder prep
• Eliminates potential for illegal chaining of doors

Also available for Schlage
L9000 Series Mortise Locks
HOW TO ORDER & SPECIFY
1096 w/ Astragal &
Cylinder Cutout
1096 w/ Astragal
No Cylinder
1097 No Astragal
w/ Cylinder
1097 No Astragal
No Cylinder
1090 SERIES ANTI-VANDAL PULLS
FOR VON DUPRIN 98/99 SERIES
Base Part
1097VD 910NL • Night Latch L • Left Hand Reverse 0 • Custom 630* • Satin Stainless
(1-1/4" cyl inder hole) 3 • 1-3/8" Steel
910DT • Dummy Trim R • Right Hand Reverse 4* • 1-3/4"
5 • 2"
NH • Non-Handed 6 • 2-1/4"
Horizontal  Keyway 7 • 2-1/2"
8 • 3"
Door ThicknessHandingCylinder Finish
98/99: RIM / VERTICAL RODS
.--
Other Finishes Available
Handing only required for
910NL version.
1097
Anti-Vandal Pull
Without Astragal
Base Part
1096VD 910MNL • Night Latch L • Left Hand Reverse 0 • Custom 630* • Satin Stainless
(1-1/4" cyl inder hole) 3 • 1-3/8" Steel
910MDT • Dummy Trim R • Right Hand Reverse 4* • 1-3/4"
5 • 2"
NH • Non-Handed 6 • 2-1/4"
Horizontal  Keyway 7 • 2-1/2"
8 • 3"
Cylinder Handing Door Thickness Finish
98/99: Mortise Devices & 3-Point Locking
- - .
Other Finishes Available
Handing only required for
910NL version.
1096
Anti-Vandal Pull